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Most backpackers at Mount Rainier National Park use the
trailside camps listed below. Individual sites have a capacity
of five people, or one immediate family, and group sites
have a capacity of twelve people.
allocated on a  first-come, first  served  basis  on  the
first day of  your trip.  Sites  may fill early on  Friday
and Saturday.

WILDERNESS TRAILSIDE CAMPS

Berkeley Park
Camp Curtis
Camp Muir
Camp Schurman
Carbon River
Cataract Valley
Deer Creek
Devil's Dream
Dick Creek
Dick's Lake
Eagle's Roost
Fire Creek
Forest Lake
Glacier Basin
Golden Lakes
Granite Creek
Indian Bar
Klapatche Park
Lake Eleanor
Lake George
Lower Crystal Lake
Maple Creek
Mystic Camp
Nickel Creek
N. Puyallup River
Olallie Creek
Paradise River
Pyramid Creek
Redstone Camp
Shriner Peak
Snow Lake

South Puyallup River
Summerland
Sunrise
Tamanos Creek
Three Lakes
Upper Crystal Lake
Upper Palisades Lake
Yellowstone Cliffs

Camp
5375
8685
0080
9440
3195
4620
2950
5060
4185
5675
4885
4300
5660
5965
5130
5765
5120
5515
5000
4320
5450
2815
5570
3385
3750
3940
3805
3765
4620
5355
4690

4000
5940
6245
5270
4680
5825
5835
5180

1

1
-
-
-
1
1
-
1
-
-
-
1
-
1
1
-
1
-
1
1
-
1
1
1
1
1
1
-
1
-
-

1
1
2
1
1
-
-
-

2
2
0
5
4
6
2
7
2
1
7
3
1
5
5
2
3
4
3
5
2
4
7
3
3
2
3
2
2
2
2

4
5
8
4
2
2
2
2

11
3 *

*

(H)

the number of people rather than by the number of parties.
*Space at Camp Muir and Camp Schurman is alloted by

(H)  =  horse sites available
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Camping by permit is also allowed in undesignated sites
within crosscountry and alpine zones throughout the park.
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Westside Road closed to
vehicle traffic. Open for 
hiking, horses, and bicycling.

Ohanapecosh Campground
Backpacker sites are also available at the Mowich Lake
and White River frontcountry campgrounds.
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Carbon River Road is closed to vehicle traffic due to flooding 4.5 miles west of  Ipsut
Trailhead/Campground. A rough trail for foot traffic is available through the damaged 
area. Backcountry camping permits are required at Ipsut Creek Campground.
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Known Trail Damage 
as of September 27, 2007
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  Road Damaged

XBridge out

SR123 south of  the SR410 intersection &
north of  the Stevens Canyon intersection 
is closed. Scheduled to reopen at noon on 
Friday, September 28, 2007.
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The  suspension bridge is closed.  
It has temporarily been replaced with 
a footlog for safe access across the 
river to the Grove of  the Patriarchs. 
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A 4.5 mile segment of Stevens Canyon Road 
east of the Backbone Ridge viewpoint and
 west of the the Grove of the Patriarchs parking
 lot is closed for repairs through October


